  Form No. X.1.25.01-10
704 SW 10th Street, P.O. Box 610, Blue Springs, Missouri 64013-0610 U.S.A.
Phone: (816) 229-3405 ● www.fike.com
 DATA SHEET
FLAMQUENCH™ FLAMELESS VENTING
DESCRIPTION
Fike designs simple, reliable explosion protection solutions to meet your safety requirements.
During normal venting, an explosion is freely discharged, allowing flames and dust to exit the

Flame Filter Assembly Dimensions Approximate Weight
FlamQuench II
Size
P/N W L A P Lbs. (kg)
8" E34-001-08
13.0 in
(330 mm)
23.5 in
(597 mm)
1.8 in
(45 mm)
8.1 in
(206 mm)
44 lbs
(20 kg)
12" E34-001-12
19.0 in
(483 mm)
26.3 in
(667 mm)
1.8 in
(45 mm)
12.2 in
(310 mm)
80 lbs
(36 kg)
14" E34-001-14
22.3 in
(565 mm)
31.5 in
(800 mm)
2.5 in
(64 mm)
14.2 in
(360 mm)
113 lbs
(51 kg)
16" E34-001-16
25.0 in
(635 mm)
35.5 in
(902 mm)
2.5 in
(64 mm)
16.3 in
(413 mm)
168 lbs
(76 kg)
20" E34-001-20
28.5 in
(724 mm)
35.5 in
(902 mm)
2.5 in
(64 mm)
20.3 in
(514 mm)
199 lbs
(90 kg)
24" E34-001-24
32.5 in
(826 mm)
57.8 in
(1467 mm)
2.5 in
(64 mm)
24.3 in
(616 mm)
402 lbs
(182 kg)
30" E34-001-30
38.8 in
(984 mm)
86.3 in
(2191 mm)
2.5 in
(64 mm)
30.3 in
(768 mm)
635 lbs
(288 kg)
36" E34-001-36
46.3 in
(1175 mm)
88.3 in
(2242 mm)
2.5 in
(64 mm)
36.3 in
(921 mm)
804 lbs
(365 kg)
40" E34-001-40
49.8 in
(1264 mm)
88.3 in
(2242 mm)